505292397 01/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5339174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MATTHIAS STEPHAN	10/21/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER
Street Address:	1100 FAIRVIEW AVENUE NORTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16155801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2068766007

Email: SUZANNEC@LEEHAYES.COM Correspondent Name: C. RACHAL WINGER, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 601 WEST RIVERSIDE AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F053-0005USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE CARTER
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Carter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=21O5613#page1.tif source=21O5613#page2.tif

PATENT 505292397 REEL: 048113 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Matthias Stephan, am the inventor named in a United States provisional patent application entitled BIOACTIVE PLATFORMS FOR DELIVERY OF IMMUNE CELLS TO TREAT TUMOR RELAPSE; Application No. 61/752423, filed on January 14, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center, a Washington non-profit corporation having a principal place of business at 1100 Fairview Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said provisional application and in any future United States nonprovisional application(s) claiming the benefit of said provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said provisional application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in the United States and in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all provisional applications and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all provisional and nonprovisional applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at SEATU of OCTUSEK, 2013.	E (city),	WA.	(state), this	71	day
		Matthia	Λ ₩ Λψω s Stephan	Jeph	W
STE ATTEN CATE A. A. A. A.			, is constant		
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Kina)) ss.				

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthias Stephan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

PHOROH04971208.DOCX

-] -

PATENT REEL: 048113 FRAME: 0192 acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: October 21, 2013

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Printed Name: Shuart
Notary Public

My appointment expires ___

BWP:mmd

FHCRC\40497120B.DOCX

-2-

PATENT REEL: 048113 FRAME: 0193